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COUNSEL SLIP

COURT FILE
NO.: CV-11-00009062-00CL DATE: March 25, 2022
NO.ONLIST 6
TITLE OF
PROCEEDING CASTILLO v. XELA ENTERPRISES LTD et al
COUNSEL FOR:
[[] PLAINTIFF(S) NAME Jeffrey Leon & Jason Woycheshyn
DX] APPLICANT(S) FAX N/A
[] PETITIONER(S) EmalL ECni@bennettiones.com
iwoycheshyn@stewartmckelvey.com
COUNSEL FOR:
Monigue Jilesen, Derek Knoke,
D DEFENDANT(S) NAME Sarzh Millar, Carl O'Shea &
Alvaro Almengor
[X] RESPONDENT(S) FAX N/A
mijilesen@litigate.com
dknoke@litigate.com
EMAIL smillar@litigate.com
carl.oshea@hatstone.com
alvaro.almengor@hatstone.com
OTHER:

Chris MacLeod, Joan Kasozi & Brian Greenspan
Counsel for Juan Guillermo Gutierrez

E: crnacleod @cambridgellp.com,
ikasozi@cambridgellp.com & BGH@15bedford.com

Philip Cho & Michael Ly
Counsel for Arturo’s Technical Services Ltd.
E: pcho@weirfoulds.com & mly@weirfoulds.com

Aaron Kreaden
Counsel for Acicola
E: akreaden@stikeman.com

JUDICIAL NOTES:




